
BALROG
World championship 2003 winning deck vs. hero

1 1 Bolg 1 1 Regiment of Black Crows 1 1 Assassin 1 1 Hill-troll
2 1 Buthrakaur 2 1 Regiment of Black Crows 2 1 Assassin 2 1 Hill-troll
3 1 Azog 3 1 The Warg-king 3 1 Assassin 3 1 Hill-troll
4 1 Umagaur 4 1 War-warg 4 1 Lure of Nature 4 1 Troll Lout
5 1 Ugluk 5 1 War-warg 5 1 Lure of Nature 5 1 Troll Lout
6 1 Ufthak 6 1 War-warg 6 1 Lure of the Senses 6 1 Troll Lout
7 1 Troll-chief 7 1 War-wolf 7 1 Lure of the Senses 7 1 Crook-legged Orc
8 1 Troll-chief 8 1 War-wolf 8 1 Lure of the Senses 8 1 Crook-legged Orc
9 1 Shagrat 9 1 War-wolf 9 1 Bane of the Ithil-stone 9 1 Orc Tracker

10 1 Radbug 10 1 Stinker 10 1 Bane of the Ithil-stone 10 1 Orc Tracker
1 1 ? 11 1 Orcs of Moria 11 1 Alone and Unadvised 11 1 Orc Tracker
2 1 ? 12 1 A Few Recruits 12 1 Alone and Unadvised 12 1 Foe Dismayed
3 13 1 Maker's Map 13 1 Lure of Power 13 1 Foe Dismayed
1 14 1 We Have Come to Kill 14 1 The Balance of Things 14 1 Tribute Garnered
2 15 1 We Have Come to Kill 15 1 Ren the Unclean 15 1 Tribute Garnered
3 16 1 Ancient Black Axe 16 1 Rolled down to the Sea 16 1 Tribute Garnered

17 1 Foe Dismayed 17 1 Cave-drake 17 1 Iron Shield of Old
1 1 The Balrog 18 1 Dark Tryst 18 1 Cave-drake 18 1 People Diminished
2 1 The Balrog 19 1 Dark Tryst 19 1 Cave-drake 19 1 Lure of Nature
3 1 The Balrog 20 1 Dark Tryst 20 1 Unabated in Malice 20 1 Lure of Expedience

21 1 Ancient Secrets 21 1 Bairanax Ahunt 21 1 Lure of Expedience
1 22 1 Ancient Secrets 22 1 My Precious 22 1 Alone and Unadvised
2 23 1 Ancient Secrets 23 1 Adûnaphel 23 1 Beorning Skin-changers
3 24 1 Sudden Call 24 1 Ûvatha the Horseman 24 1 Call of Home
4 25 1 High Helm 25 1 Mouth of Sauron 25 1 Call of Home
5 26 1 Memories of Old Torture 26 1 An Unexpected Outpost 26 1 The Precious
6 27 1 Great Shadow 27 1 An Unexpected Outpost 27 1 Earcaraxe Ahunt
7 28 1 Great Shadow 28 1 Sellswords Between Charters 28 1 Mordor in Arms
8 29 1 Angband Revisited 29 1 Sellswords Between Charters 29 1 Searching Eye
9 30 1 Aiglos 30 1 Sellswords Between Charters 30 1 Searching Eye

10 31 31
32 32

1 33 33
2 34 34
3 35 35
4 36 36
5 37 37
6 38 38
7 39 39
8 40 40
9 41 41

10 42 42
11 43 43
12 44 44
13 45 45
14 46 46
15 47 47
16 48 48
17 49 49
18 50 50
19 51 51
20 52 52
Notes:

AVATARS IN DECK

CHARACTERS IN DECK

IMPORTANT SITES

SIDEBOARDHAZARD DECKRESSOURCE DECKPOOL



BALROG
World championship 2003 winning deck vs. minion/fallen

1 1 Bolg 1 1 Regiment of Black Crows 1 1 Unabated in Malice 1 1 Hill-troll
2 1 Buthrakaur 2 1 Regiment of Black Crows 2 1 Bairanax Ahunt 2 1 Hill-troll
3 1 Azog 3 1 The Warg-king 3 1 My Precious 3 1 Hill-troll
4 1 Umagaur 4 1 War-warg 4 1 Adunaphel 4 1 Troll Lout
5 1 Ugluk 5 1 War-warg 5 1 Uvatha the Horseman 5 1 Troll Lout
6 1 Ufthak 6 1 War-warg 6 1 Mouth of Sauron 6 1 Troll Lout
7 1 Troll-chief 7 1 War-wolf 7 1 An Unexpected Outpost 7 1 Crook-legged Orc
8 1 Troll-chief 8 1 War-wolf 8 1 An Unexpected Outpost 8 1 Crook-legged Orc
9 1 Shagrat 9 1 War-wolf 9 1 Daelomin at Home 9 1 Orc Tracker

10 1 Radbug 10 1 Stinker 10 1 Pukel-men 10 1 Orc Tracker
1 1 ? 11 1 Orcs of Moria 11 1 Landroval 11 1 Orc Tracker
2 1 ? 12 1 A Few Recruits 12 1 Heedless Revelry 12 1 Foe Dismayed
3 13 1 Maker's Map 13 1 Heedless Revelry 13 1 Foe Dismayed
1 14 1 We Have Come to Kill 14 1 Heedless Revelry 14 1 Tribute Garnered
2 15 1 We Have Come to Kill 15 1 River 15 1 Tribute Garnered
3 16 1 Ancient Black Axe 16 1 River 16 1 Tribute Garnered

17 1 Foe Dismayed 17 1 River 17 1 Iron Shield of Old
1 1 The Balrog 18 1 Dark Tryst 18 1 Foolish Words 18 1 Nameless Thing
2 1 The Balrog 19 1 Dark Tryst 19 1 Foolish Words 19 1 Nameless Thing
3 1 The Balrog 20 1 Dark Tryst 20 1 Radagast the Tamer 20 1 Nameless Thing

21 1 Ancient Secrets 21 1 Twilight 21 1 Covetous Thoughts
1 22 1 Ancient Secrets 22 1 Marsh-drake 22 1 Covetous Thoughts
2 23 1 Ancient Secrets 23 1 Marsh-drake 23 1 Covetous Thoughts
3 24 1 Sudden Call 24 1 Marsh-drake 24 1 The Way is Shut
4 25 1 High Helm 25 1 Cave-drake 25 1 The Way is Shut
5 26 1 Memories of Old Torture 26 1 Cave-drake 26 1 The Way is Shut
6 27 1 Great Shadow 27 1 Wisp of Pale Sheen 27 1 Smaug Ahunt
7 28 1 Great Shadow 28 1 Wisp of Pale Sheen 28 1 Hill Trolls
8 29 1 Angband Revisited 29 1 Wisp of Pale Sheen 29 1 Misty Mountain Wargs
9 30 1 Aiglos 30 1 Golodhros 30 1 Cloaked by Darkness

10 31 31
32 32 1 1 Fool's Bane

1 33 33 2 1 Heart Grown Cold
2 34 34 3 1 Heart Grown Cold
3 35 35 4 1 Power Relinquished to Artifice
4 36 36 5 1 Cruel Claw Perceived
5 37 37 6 1 Longing for the West
6 38 38 7 1 Mask Torn
7 39 39 8 1 Ire of the East
8 40 40 9 1 Ire of the East
9 41 41 10 1 Foul Tooth Unsheathed

10 42 42
11 43 43
12 44 44
13 45 45
14 46 46
15 47 47
16 48 48
17 49 49
18 50 50
19 51 51
20 52 52
Notes:

POOL RESSOURCE DECK HAZARD DECK SIDEBOARD

AVATARS IN DECK

CHARACTERS IN DECK

IMPORTANT SITES
SIDEBOARD vs. Fallen Wizards
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